ELEMENTARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE
**EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021***

Please be advised that this is a tentative bus transportation schedule. Annual notices are provided to
students who are enrolled and qualify for transportation. The District makes every effort to notify
students of any changes in bus assignments in a timely manner.

Bus 3 AM Bus 3 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:40 AM LTHS 1 3:25 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
2 7:45AM 1645 Log Run Rd 2 3:32PM 1645 Log Run Rd
3 7:45AM 1710 Log Run Rd 3 3:32PM 1710 Log Run Rd
4 7:46 AM Log Run Rd & Motter Ln (N) 4  3:33 PM Log Run Rd & Motter Ln (N)
5 7:47 AM 2767 Lycoming Creek Road 5 3:34 PM 2767 Lycoming Creek Road
6 7:47 AM 2715 Lycoming Creek Rd 6 3:34 PM 2715 Lycoming Creek Rd
7 7:48 AM 2465 Lycoming Creek Rd 2 7  3:35 PM 2465 Lycoming Creek Rd 2
8 7:50 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Liberty Dr (SE) 8 3:37 PM Lycoming Creek Rd & Liberty Dr (SE)
9 7:52 AM 2652 Lycoming Creek Road 9 3:39 PM 2652 Lycoming Creek Rd
10 7:52 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Hays Ln (SE) 10 3:40 PM 2760 Lycoming Creed Rd
11 7:52 AM 2760 Lycoming Creek Rd 11 3:40 PM Lycoming Creek Rd & Motter Ln (SE)
12 7:53 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Motter Ln (SE) 12 3:41 PM Heshbon Rd & Woodruff Ave (NE)
13 7:54 AM Heshbon Rd & Woodruff Ave (NE) 13 3:42 PM Heshbon Rd & Heshbon St (N)
14 7:55 AM Heshbon Rd & Heshbon St (N) 14  3:44 PM Heshbon Rd & Park Dr (NW)
15 7:56 AM Heshbon Rd & Park Dr (NW) 15 3:45 PM Heshbon Rd & Hays Ln (NW)
16 7:57 AM Heshbon Rd & Hays Ln (NW) 16 3:46 PM Bloomingrove Rd & Keller Loop (N)
17 8:00 AM Bloomingrove Rd & Keller Loop (N) 17  3:51 PM Bloomingrove Rd & Becker Hill Rd (S)
18 8:04 AM Bloomingrove Rd & Becker Hill Rd (S) 18 3:53 PM 1657 Bloomingrove Road
19 8:06 AM 1657 Bloomingrove Road
20 8:15 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
Bus 7 AM Bus 7 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:35 AM LTHS 1 3:20 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
2  7:45 AM Rural Ave & 5th Ave. 2 3:31 PM Rural Ave & 5th Ave.
3 7:46 AM 1156 Rural Ave 3 3:31 PM 1156 Rural Ave
4  7:47 AM 933 Cemetery St 4  3:32 PM 933 Cemetery St
5 7:49 AM 563 Cemetery Rd 5 3:38 PM Cemetery Rd & Circle Rd (SW)
6 7:55 AM Cemetery Rd & Circle Rd (SW) 6 3:39 PM 1738 Bloomingrove Road
7 7:56 AM 1738 Bloomingrove Road 7  3:41 PM Maybee Hill Rd & Beechnut Pkwy (SW)
8 7:58 AM Maybee Hill Rd & Beechnut Pkwy (SW) 8 3:42 PM Maybee Hill Rd & Freedom Rd (W)
9 7:59 AM Maybee Hill Rd & Freedom Rd (W) 3:42 PM 1261 Freedom Road
10 8:00 AM 1261 Freedom Road 10 3:44 PM 942 Freedom Road
11  8:01 AM 942 Freedom Road 11 3:45 PM Freedom Rd & Unknown (SW)
12 8:02 AM Freedom Rd & Unknown (SW) 12 3:47 PM Oakmont Dr & Heather Ln (SE)
13 8:05 AM Oakmont Dr & Heather Ln (SE) 13  3:48 PM Northwood Dr & Alexis Dr (NE)
14 8:06 AM Northwood Dr & Alexis Dr (NE)
15 8:07 AM 1527 Bloomingrove Road
16 8:17 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School




ELEMENTARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE *EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Bus 11 AM- Run 1 Bus 11 PM- Run 1
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:49 AM Bus Garage 1 3:06 PM Bus Garage
2 7:50 AM Four Mile Dr & Valley Heights Dr (NE) 2  3:10 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
3  7:51 AM Elliott St & Warren Ave (SE) 3 3:14 PM YMCA @ 1601 Randall Circle
4  7:52 AM Elliott St & Shiffler Ave (SW) 4  3:15PM 1801 Loyalsock Dr
5 7:53 AM Shiffler Ave & Ritchey St (NW) 5 3:16 PM 1605 Four Mile Drive
. . ) Donald E. Schick Elementary School
6 7:53 AM Lincoln Ave & Faxon Pkwy (NE) 6 3:20 PM .
2nd Pick-up
7 7:55 AM Ritchey St & Pennsylvania Ave
8 7:56 AM 1310 Warren Ave Bus 11 PM- Run 2
9 7:58 AM Pennsylvania Ave & E 3rd St (N) STOP TIME LOCATION
10 7:59 AM Meade St & Shiffler Ave (SW) 1 3:30 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
11 8:00 AM Wheeland Dr & Becht Rd (E) 2  3:33 PM Four Mile Dr & Valley Heights Dr (NE)
12 8:05 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School 3  3:34 PM Elliott St & Warren Ave (SE)
4  3:35PM Elliott St & Shiffler Ave (SW)
Bus 11 AM- Run 2 5 3:36 PM Shiffler Ave & Ritchey St (NW)
STOP TIME LOCATION 6  3:36 PM Lincoln Ave & Faxon Pkwy (NE)
1 8:15 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School 7  3:37 PM Ritchey St & Pennsylvania Ave
2 8:20 AM 1601 Randall Cir @ YMCA 8 3:38 PM 1310 Warren Ave
3 g:25Am Donald E. Schick Elementary School 9  3:40 PM Pennsylvania Ave & E 3rd St (N)
(2nd drop-off)
10 3:41 PM Meade St & Shiffler Ave (SW)
11 3:43 PM Becht Rd & Wheeland Dr (SW)
Bus 17 AM Bus 17 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:35 AM LTHS 1 3:12 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
2 7:38 AM 774 Northway Road Ext 2 3:15PM 1724 Four Mile Drive
3  7:40 AM 439 Pleasant Hills Road 3 3:18 PM 774 Northway Road Ext
4  7:43 AM Poco Farm Rd & Pine Summit Rd (NW)§ 4  3:20 PM 439 Pleasant Hills Road
5 7:44 AM 2071 Poco Farm Rd 5 3:21 PM 1202 Northway Road Ext
6  7:46 AM Melody Ln & Avalon Pkwy (NW) 6 3:24PM (P,\‘l’\;’\;’) Farm Rd & Pine Summit Rd
7 7:48 AM Bonair Dr & Hillsdale Dr 7  3:24 PM 2071 Poco Farm Rd
8 7:49 AM Hillsdale Dr & Wynwood Ln (N) 8 3:26 PM Melody Ln & Avalon Pkwy (NW)
9 7:50 AM Bonair Dr & Cardinal Ln (SW) 9  3:27 PM Bonair Dr & Hillsdale Dr (NE)
10 7:52 AM Windfield Dr & Wheatfield Dr (NW) 10 3:28 PM Hillsdale Dr & Wynwood Ln (S)
11 7:53 AM Wheatfield Dr & Crestfield Dr (S) 11 3:30 PM Bonair Dr & Cardinal Ln (SW)
12 7:55 AM 1211 Crestfield Dr 12 3:32 PM Windfield Dr & Wheatfield Dr (NW)
13  7:59 AM 1340 Four Mile Dr 13  3:33 PM Wheatfield Dr & Crestfield Dr (S)
14 8:00 AM LTHS : Pick-up Elementary students 14 3:34 PM 1211 Crestfield Dr
15 8:02 AM 1724 Four Mile Dr 15 3:34 PM Windfield Dr & Path
16 8:05 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School 16 3:39 PM 1340 Four Mile Dr
17  3:41 PM LTHS




ELEMENTARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE *EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Bus 18 AM Bus 18 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:35 AM LTHS 1 3:12 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
2 7:36 AM Northway Rd/Clarion Dr 2  3:14 PM Four Mile Dr & Madden Rd (E)
3 7:37 AM 2140 Northway Road 3  3:14 PM 2219 Four Mile Drive
4  7:38 AM Northway Rd & McConnell Dr 4  3:15 PM Richard Ave & Grampian Blvd (NW)
5 7:43 AM Harvey Rd & Northway Rd (NE) 5 3:16 PM Ritchey St & Richard Ave (E)
6 7:46 AM 2665 Northway Road 6 3:17 PM Elwood Rd & Ritchey St (NE)
7 7:50 AM Miller Hill Rd & Grammer Rd (S) 7  3:17 PM E Hills Dr & Country Club Ln (SE)
8 7:52 AM 2255 Fairview Rd @ Path 8 3:19 PM Briarwood Dr & Lincoln Dr (NW)
9 7:56 AM 1539 Hidden Valley Dr (SE) 9 3:22PM 1713 Sand Hill Rd
10 8:02 AM 1713 Sand Hill Rd 11 3:23 PM Sand Hill Rd & Woodside Dr (SW)
11 8:03 AM Sand Hill Rd & Woodside Dr (SW) 12 3:24 PM 515 Sand Hill Rd
12 8:04 AM 515 Sand Hill Rd 13  3:25 PM Sand Hill Rd & Chirlton Point
13 8:05 AM Sand Hill Rd & Chirlton Point 14 3:27 PM S'tf]o'\;b”to“rs""'e Rd (Paulhamus
14 8:06 AM OIld Montoursville Rd (Paulhamus Litho)] 15 3:29 PM Wilmont Dr (cul de sac)
15 8:09 AM Wilmont Dr (cul de sac) 16 3:38 PM Northway Rd/Clarion Dr
16 8:12 AM Briarwood Dr & Lincoln Dr (N) 17  3:38 PM 2140 Northway Road
17 8:14 AM E Hills Dr & Country Club Ln (NE) 18 3:38 PM Northway Rd & McConnell Dr (SE)
18 8:14 AM Elwood Rd & Ritchey St (NW) 19 3:43 PM Harvey Rd & Northway Rd (NE)
19 8:15 AM Ritchey St & Richard Ave (NE) 20 3:46 PM 2665 Northway Road
20 8:16 AM Richard Ave & Grampian Blvd (SE) 21  3:50 PM Miller Hill Rd & Grammer Rd (S)
21 8:17 AM 2219 Four Mile Drive 22 3:52 PM 2255 Fairview Rd @ Path
22 8:17 AM Four Mile Dr & Madden Rd (E) 23 3:56 PM 1539 Hidden Valley Dr (SE)
23 8:18 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
Bus 2 AM Bus 2 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION

1 7:35 AM LTHS 1 3:20 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
2 7:43 AM 692 Palmer Hill Rd 2 3:20 PM Four Mile Dr & Nast Ave (W)

3 7:45 AM 1167 Palmer Hill Rd 3  3:22 PM Warrensville Rd & Millwood Ln (NE)
4  7:47 AM 1260 Palmer Hill Rd 4  3:23 PM Warrensville Rd & N Konkle Rd (W)
5 7:49 AM Warrensville Rd & Metzger Rd (S) 5 3:24 PM Cummins St & Woodland Rd (W)

6 7:50 AM Warrensville Rd & Lance Ln (NW) 6 3:26 PM 2101 Warrensville Rd

7 7:50 AM Heim Hill Rd & Millstone Dr (SW) 7  3:28 PM Heim Hill Rd & Greenfield Dr (SW)
8 7:51 AM Heim Hill Rd & Stopper Dr (upper) 8 3:29 PM Heim Hill Rd & Stopper Dr (upper)
9 7:53 AM 2155 Stopper Dr 9 3:31 PM 2155 Stopper Dr
10 7:54 AM Stopper Dr & Heim Hill Rd (Lower) 10 3:32 PM Stopper Dr & Heim Hill Rd (Lower)
11 7:58 AM Hepburn Hill Rd & Walters Rd 11 3:36 PM 1828 Walters Rd
12  8:00 AM 1912 Walters Rd 12 3:37 PM 1912 Walters Rd
13 8:01 AM 1980 Walters Rd 13 3:38 PM 1980 Walters Rd
14 8:04 AM 2101 Warrensville Rd 14  3:39 PM Warrensville Rd & Lance Ln (NW)
15 8:05 AM Cummins St & Woodland Rd (W) 15 3:40 PM Warrensville Rd & Metzger Rd (S)
16 8:06 AM Warrensville Rd & N Konkle Rd (W) 16  3:42 PM 1260 Palmer Hill Rd
17 8:07 AM Warrensville Rd & Millwood Ln (NE) 17 3:43 PM 1167 Palmer Hill Rd
18 8:08 AM Four Mile Dr & Nast Ave (E) 18 3:45 PM 692 Palmer Hill Rd
19 8:09 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School




ELEMENTARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE *EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Bus 6 AM- Run 1 Bus 6 PM- Run 1
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:47 AM Bus Garage 1 3:06 PM Bus Garage
2 7:51 AM Lincoln Dr & Blair St (SW) 2  3:10 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
3  7:53 AM Saint Davids Rd & Blair St (NW) 3  3:14 PM Hazel Drive- PennVale central stop
. : Donald E. Schick Elementary School
4  7:53 AM Saint Davids Rd & Reed St (NW) 4 3:19PM 5ND PICK-UP Y
5 7:54 AM Saint Davids Rd & Strafford St (NW)
6 7:54 AM Saint Davids Rd & Edercrest Rd (NW)
7  7:56 AM Reed St & Morgan Ave (NE) Bus 6 PM- Run 2
8 7:57 AM Homewood Ave & Tinsman Ave STOP TIME LOCATION
9 7:58 AM Homewood Ave & Pearson Ave (E) 1 3:30 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
10 7:59 AM Blair St & Sheridan St (NE) 2  3:33 PM Lincoln Dr & Blair St (SW)
11 8:00 AM Blair St & Tinsman Ave (SW) 3  3:34 PM Blair St & Sycamore Rd (NE)
12 8:05 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School 4  3:35PM Saint Davids Rd & Blair St (NW)
5 3:36 PM Saint Davids Rd & Reed St (NW)
Bus 6 AM- Run 2 6 3:37 PM Saint Davids Rd & Strafford St (NW)
STOP TIME LOCATION 7  3:37 PM Saint Davids Rd & Edercrest Rd (NW)
1 816 AM g:gﬂﬂf Schick Elementary School - 3:39 PM Reed St & Morgan Ave (NE)
2  8:21 AM Hazel Drive- PennVale central stop 3:40 PM Homewood Ave & Tinsman Ave
3  8:25 AM Donald E. Schick Elementary School 10 3:41 PM Homewood Ave & Pearson Ave (E)
11 3:42 PM Blair St & Sheridan St (NE)
12 3:43 PM Blair St & Tinsman Ave (SW)




SECONDARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE
**EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021***

Please be advised that this is a tentative bus transportation schedule. Annual notices are provided to
students who are enrolled and qualify for transportation. The District makes every effort to notify
students of any changes in bus assignments in a timely manner.

Bus 3 AM Bus 3 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 6:45 AM Bus Garage 1 2:34 PM Bus Garage
2 6:50 AM 1228 Northway Road Extension 2 2:35PM LTHS
3 6:50 AM 2007 Northway Road Extension 3 2:39 PM 1228 Northway Road Extension
4 6:51 AM Northway Road Ext & Heritage Hill Ln (NE) 4 2:39 PM 2007 Northway Road Extension

6:52 AM 1710 Log Run Rd 2:40 PM Northway Road Ext & Heritage Hill Ln (NE)

5 5
6 6:53 AM Log Run Rd & Motter Ln (N) 6 2:41 PM 1710 Log Run Rd

7 6:53 AM 2767 Lycoming Creek Road 7 2:42 PM Log Run Rd & Motter Ln (N)
8 6:54 AM 2715 Lycoming Creek Rd 8 2:43 PM 2767 Lycoming Creek Road
9 6:55 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Liberty Dr (SE) 9 2:43 PM 2715 Lycoming Creek Rd

10  6:57 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Hays Ln (SE) 10  2:45PM Lycoming Creek Rd & Liberty Dr (SE)

11 6:57 AM 2760 Lycoming Creek Road 11 2:46 PM Lycoming Creek Rd & Hays Ln (SE)

12  6:58 AM Lycoming Creek Rd & Motter Ln (SE) 12 2:47 PM 2760 Lycoming Creek Road

13  6:59 AM Heshbon Rd & Woodruff Ave (NE) 13 2:47 PM Lycoming Creek Rd & Motter Ln (SE)

14  7:00 AM Heshbon Rd & Bon Ln 14  2:48 PM Heshbon Rd & Woodruff Ave (NE)

15  7:01 AM Heshbon Rd & Heshbon St (N) 15 2:50 PM Heshbon Rd & Bon Ln

16  7:02 AM Heshbon Rd & Park Dr (NW) 16  2:52 PM Heshbon Rd & Heshbon St (N)

17  7:03 AM 2015 Hays Lane 17  2:53 PM Heshbon Rd & Park Dr (NW)

18 7:06 AM Bloomingrove Rd & Keller Loop (N) 18 2:54 PM 2015 Hays Lane

19  7:08 AM Bloomingrove Rd & Alta Vista Dr 19  2:57 PM Bloomingrove Rd & Keller Loop (N)

20 7:10 AM 1975 Bloomingrove Road 20 2:59 PM Bloomingrove Rd & Alta Vista Dr

21 7:11 AM Bloomingrove Rd & Becker Hill Rd (S) 21 3:01 PM 1975 Bloomingrove Road

22  7:25 AM Loyalsock Township High School 22  3:03 PM Bloomingrove Rd & Becker Hill Rd (S)
23  3:15PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School

Bus 7 AM Bus 7 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION

6:52 AM Bus Garage

7:00 AM Rural Ave & 5th Ave.

7:02 AM 1156 Rural Ave

7:03 AM 1214 Rural Avenue

7:04 AM 933 Cemetery St

7:05 AM 1148 Cemetery Street

7:06 AM 563 Cemetery Rd

7:08 AM Cemetery Rd & Circle Rd

7:09 AM 1738 Bloomingrove Road

7:11 AM Maybee Hill Rd & Butternut Dr (S)
7:11 AM Maybee Hill Rd & Beechnut Pkwy (SW)
7:12 AM Maybee Hill Rd & Freedom Rd (W)
7:13 AM 1261 Freedom Road

7:16 AM Freedom Rd & Northwood Dr (N)
7:18 AM Oakmont Dr & Heather Ln (SE)
7:19 AM Oakmont Dr & Ashwood Ct (S)
7:21 AM Northwood Dr & Alexis Dr (NE)
7:23 AM 1501 Bloomingrove Road

7:30 AM Loyalsock Township High School

2:34 PM Bus Garage

2:35 PM Loyalsock Township High School
2:42 PM Rural Ave & 5th Ave.

2:43 PM 1156 Rural Ave

2:44 PM 1214 Rural Avenue

2:45 PM 933 Cemetery St

2:45 PM 1148 Cemetery Street

2:47 PM 563 Cemetery Rd

2:49 PM Cemetery Rd & Circle Rd (SW)
2:50 PM 1738 Bloomingrove Road

2:52 PM Maybee Hill Rd & Butternut Dr (S)
2:52 PM Maybee Hill Rd & Beechnut Pkwy (SW)
2:53 PM Maybee Hill Rd & Freedom Rd (W)
2:54 PM 1261 Freedom Road

2:57 PM Freedom Rd & Northwood Dr (N)
3:00 PM Oakmont Dr & Ashwood Ct (S)
3:01 PM Oakmont Dr & Heather Ln (SE)
3:02 PM Northwood Dr & Alexis Dr (NE)
3:03 PM 1501 Bloomingrove Road

3:12 PM Schick Elementary School

caizorionmisoeNoaseN -
2alisoronlsoeNoaswn -

N
o




SECONDARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE -EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Bus 17 AM Bus 17 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 7:02 AM Bus Garage 1 2:34 PM Bus Garage
2 7:05 AM 774 Northway Road Ext 2 2:35 PM Loyalsock Township High School
3 7:09 AM 439 Pleasant Hills Road 3 2:38 PM 774 Northway Road Ext
4 7:10 AM 2139 Poco Farm Rd 4 2:42 PM 439 Pleasant Hills Road
5 7:12 AM Poco Farm Rd & Poco Farm Road Ext (S) 5 2:46 PM 2139 Poco Farm Rd
6 7:13 AM Poco Farm Rd & Pine Summit Rd (NW) 6 2:47 PM Poco Farm Rd & Poco Farm Road Ext (S)
7 7:15 AM Melody Ln & Avalon Pkwy (NW) 7 2:48 PM Poco Farm Rd & Pine Summit Rd (NW)
8 7:17 AM Bonair Dr & Hillsdale Dr (NE) 8 2:49 PM 2071 Poco Farm Rd
9 7:18 AM Hillsdale Dr & Wynwood Ln (S) 9 2:51 PM Melody Ln & Avalon Pkwy (NW)
10  7:19 AM Bonair Dr & Cardinal Ln (SW) 10  2:52 PM Bonair Dr & Hillsdale Dr (NE)
11 7:21 AM Windfield Dr & Wheatfield Dr (NW) 11 2:53 PM Hillsdale Dr & Wynwood Ln (S)
12 7:22 AM Wheatfield Dr & Crestfield Dr (S) 12 2:55PM Bonair Dr & Cardinal Ln (SW)
13  7:23 AM 1211 Crestfield Dr 13  2:57 PM Windfield Dr & Wheatfield Dr (NW)
14  7:30 AM Loyalsock Township High School 14  2:58 PM Wheatfield Dr & Crestfield Dr (S)
15  2:59 PM 1211 Crestfield Dr
16 3:00 PM Windfield Dr & Path
17 3:07 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School
Bus 18 AM Bus 18 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 6:52 AM Bus Garage 1 2:34 PM Bus Garage
2 6:55 AM Northway Rd & McConnell Dr (SE) 2 2:35 PM Loyalsock Township High School
3 7:01 AM Harvey Rd & Northway Rd (NE) 3 2:37 PM Northway Rd & McConnell Dr (SE)
4 7:03 AM 2665 Northway Road 4 2:42 PM Harvey Rd & Northway Rd (NE)
5 7:07 AM Miller Hill Rd & Grammer Rd (S) 5 2:44 PM 2665 Northway Road
6 7:08 AM 2255 Fairview Rd @ Path 6 2:48 PM Miller Hill Rd & Grammer Rd (S)
7 7:12 AM 1539 Hidden Valley Dr (SE) 7 2:50 PM 2255 Fairview Rd @ Path
8 7:16 AM Four Mile Dr & Madden Rd (E) 8 2:54 PM 1539 Hidden Valley Dr (SE)
9 7:18 AM 1713 Sand Hill Rd 9 2:57 PM 2219 Four Mile Drive
10  7:20 AM Sand Hill Rd & Woodside Dr (SW) 10 2:58 PM Four Mile Dr & Madden Rd (E)
11 7:21 AM Sand Hill Rd & Chirlton Point 11 3:00 PM 1713 Sand Hill Rd
12 7:23 AM Old Montoursville Rd (Paulhamus Litho) 12  3:01 PM Sand Hill Rd & Woodside Dr (SW)
13 7:25 AM Wilmont Dr (cul de sac) 13  3:02 PM Sand Hill Rd & Chirlton Point
14  7:30 AM Loyalsock Township High School 14  3:04 PM Old Montoursville Rd (Paulhamus Litho)
15  3:06 PM Wilmont Dr (cul de sac)
16  3:11 PM Donald E. Schick Elementary School




SECONDARY BUS TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE -EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Bus 2 AM Bus 2 PM
STOP TIME LOCATION STOP TIME LOCATION
1 6:53 AM Bus Garage 1 2:34 PM Bus Garage
2 7:00 AM 235 Palmer Hill Road 2 2:35 PM Loyalsock Township High School
3 2:36 PM 2425 Four Mile Drive
3 7:01 AM 692 Palmer Hill Rd 4 2:38 PM Four Mile Dr & Bond St (W)
4 7:04 AM 1260 Palmer Hill Rd 5 2:39 PM Four Mile Dr & Nast Ave (W)
5 7:06 AM Warrensville Rd & Metzger Rd (S) 6 2:40 PM Warrensville Rd & Millwood Ln (NE)
6 7:07 AM Warrensville Rd & Lance Ln (NW) 7 2:41 PM Warrensville Rd & N Konkle Rd (W)
7 7:07 AM Greenfield Dr & Heim Hill Rd 8 2:42 PM Cummins St & Woodland Rd (W)
8 7:10 AM Heim Hill Rd & Stopper Dr (upper) 9 2:43 PM 2021 Warrensville Rd
9 7:12 AM 2155 Stopper Dr 10  2:45PM Heim Hill Rd & Greenfield Dr (SW)
10 713 AM Stopper Dr & Heim Hill Rd (Lower) 11 2:46 PM Heim Hill Rd & Stopper Dr (upper)
11 7:16 AM Hepburn Hill Rd & Walters Rd 12 2:48 PM 2155 Stopper Dr
12 7:19 AM 1980 Walters Rd 13  2:49PM Stopper Dr & Heim Hill Rd (Lower)
13  7:22 AM 2021 Warrensville Rd 14  2:53 PM 1828 Walters Rd
14  7:23 AM Cummins St & Woodland Rd (W) 15 2:54 PM 1912 Walters Rd
15  7:23 AM Warrensville Rd & N Konkle Rd (W) 16  2:55 PM 1980 Walters Rd
16  7:24 AM Warrensville Rd & Millwood Ln (NE) 17  2:56 PM Warrensville Rd & Lance Ln (NW)
17  7:26 AM Four Mile Dr & Nast Ave (E) 18  2:57 PM Warrensville Rd & Metzger Rd (S)
18  7:26 AM Four Mile Dr & Bond St (E) 19 2:59PM 1260 Palmer Hill Rd
19  7:30 AM 2425 Four Mile Drive 20 3:01 PM 692 Palmer Hill Rd
20 7:30 AM Loyalsock Township High School 21 3:03 PM 235 Palmer Hill Road
22  3:12PM Donald E Schick Elementary School




